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Food Services, Inc.

RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio’s Food Services, Inc. (“Maschio’s”)
have received various requests from parents and other interested parties relative to both the
ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food
ingredients. Most of these requests for such information have come from interested
parents/guardians who are concerned about their child’s medical condition and the role that diet and
nutrition plays.

We are pleased to assist inquiring parties to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies
of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limitations on the
responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio’s guidelines that may be helpful.

e Maschio’s does not independently perform ingredient testing for the products we prepare and
serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio’s and your
child’s school district.

e Maschio’s is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we
work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be
accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that information or even
suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or
school district representatives.

e Maschio’s representatives are unable to provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the
food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or
conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any existing medical
condition. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child’s physician or other
healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide
to your school district.

We at Maschio’s Food Services, Inc., remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your
child(ren) and we look forward to continuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe.



=\

QUALITY ASSURED
Sysco
Customer Specification Material Description : 2/10 LB/PASTA ZITI ITA
Created : 2021-03-16 15:48:45 Revised : 2023-03-22 13:50:25 SUPC : 5204579

GENERAL INFORMATION

Product Category: Dry Grocery

GTIN: 10734730654604

Brand Name: ARREZZIO CLASSIC | AREZCLS

Pack/Size/Material Description: 2/10 LB/PASTA ZITI ITA

Name as it Appears on Packaging: ZITl

Units per Case: 2

Net Weight: 20.000 Ib

Net Content per Unit: 10.000 Pounds Net

Regulatory No
SHELF LIFE DATA
Name Shelf Life Shelf Life UOM
Dry and Refrigerated 1,095 Days
PLACE OF PRODUCT ACTIVITY
Product Activity Type Code Product Activity Region Description Country Of Origin
Last processing Italy

NUTRITIONAL AND INGREDIENTS INFORMATION

Ingredient Statement: Precautionary Statement:

DURUM WHEAT SEMOLINA, NIACIN, FERROUS LACTATE (IRON), THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN , FOLIC ACID.

CONTAINS: WHEAT.




Servings Per Container: 160

Servings Per Container Type: About

NUTRIENT INFORMATION

Preparation State Code Serving Size Serving Size Description

Unprepared 56 Gram 2 0z (569) dry

NUTRIENT DETAIL

Nutrient Type Measurement Precision Code Qty Contained Daily Value Intake %
CALORIES 200 Kilocalorie (international table)

TOTAL FAT 1 Gram 1
SATURATED FAT 0 Gram 0
CHOLESTEROL 0 Milligram 0
SODIUM 0 Milligram 0
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATES 42 Gram 15
DIETARY FIBER 2 Gram 7
SUGAR 2 Gram

PROTEIN 7 Gram

CALCIUM 0 Milligram 0
IRON 1.7 Milligram 10
POTASSIUM 130 Milligram 2
THIAMIN 0.5 Milligram 40
RIBOFLAVIN 0.2 Milligram 20
NIACIN 4.2 Milligram 25
FOLATE 243 Microgram 60
TRANSFATTY ACIDS 0 Gram

ADDED SUGARS 0 Gram 0
VITAMIN D 0 Microgram 0

ALLERGEN RELATED INFORMATION

Allergen Specification Agency

FDA

ALLERGEN

Allergen

Level Of Containment

Milk and its Derivatives

Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Eggs and Their Derivatives

Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Fish and Their Derivatives

Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Crustaceans and Their Derivatives

Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Tree Nuts and Their Derivatives

Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Peanuts and Their Derivatives

Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Soybean and its Derivatives

Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Sesame Seeds and Their Derivatives

Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Wheat and Their Derivatives

Contains

DIET TYPE INFORMATION

Diet Type Diet Sub - Type Diet Type Certification Certification Certification Certification Certification
Description Agency Number Standard Effective Start Effective End
Date Date
Kosher OU Orthodox
Union - Circle U

HANDLING, STORAGE, & DISTRIBUTION INFORMATION

Storage Location: DRY

Handling Instruction Codes: Store in dry environment




TRADE ITEM TEMPERATURE INFORMATION

Temperature Qualifier Code Maximum Temperature

Minimum Temperature

Storage and Handling

LABELING REQUIREMENTS - CASE

Packaging and Labeling Type

Packaging and Labeling Info

Markings must be approved by Sysco and be visually and electronically
legible

Product shall be packed in Sysco approved pre-printed, staple-free, and
properly sealed containers. Containers shall have at least two-sided scannable
and legible bar coding. Code dating will be applied with a sticker must be
legibly and indelibly on each master shipping container.

Code Dating Format - Lot Traceability

Package: MM DD YYYY, L12345, hh:mm.
Case: MM DD YYYY, L12345, hh:mm.

The lot

is composed by 5 digits: the first two indicate the last 2 digits of current
year (e.g. 11 to indicate 2011); the other three digits indicate the Giulian
day (e.g. 032 indicates the 32nd day from the beginning of the year,
which is February 1).

Each box will have a label with the lot code and date. 1st line: MDDMY Date
Code Format with assigned facility identifier

DISCLAIMER: The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan,
Kosher, and gluten-free status of a product or item (collectively, “Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims”) are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or
up to date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product information.

Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any
Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim, and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims.
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NUTRITION

PRODUCT:

4/29/2022

Olive Pomace Oil

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1Tbsp (14g, 15mL)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 14g 18%
Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g added sugars 0%
Protein 0Og 0%
Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%
Calcium 0mg 0%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium Omg 0%

*The % daily value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving
of food contributes to a dialy diet. 2000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Olive Pomace Oil

Gerald Jones

Page 3 of 11 Director of Sourcing and Impe@sIACE IN
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NUTRITION

PRODUCT:

4/29/2022

Olive Pomace Oil

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 100g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 884

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1009 125%
Saturated Fat 13.8g 70%
Trans Fat <0.5¢g
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g added sugars 0%
Protein 0Og 0%
Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%
Calcium 0mg 0%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium Omg 0%

*The % daily value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving
of food contributes to a dialy diet. 2000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Olive Pomace Oil

Gerald Jones

Page 4 of 11 Director of Sourcing and Impe@sIACE IN
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\; sovena INFORMATION

NUTRITION

PRODUCT:

4/29/2022

Olive Pomace Oil

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 100g

Amount Per Serving

Calories 884

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1009 125%
Saturated Fat 13.808g 70%
Trans Fat <0.5¢g
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g added sugars 0%
Protein 0Og 0%
Vitamin D 0 mcg 0%
Calcium 0mg 0%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium Omg 0%

*The % daily value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving
of food contributes to a dialy diet. 2000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Olive Pomace Oil

Gerald Jones

Page 5 of 11 Director of Sourcing and Impe@sIACE IN
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QUALITY ASSURED
EXCEEDS EXPECTATIONS

Sysco

Customer Specification

Material Description : 200/3.5G/CHEESE PARM GRTD DRY PKT USA

Created : 2016-05-31 16:28:08 Revised : 2024-01-19 08:12:04 SUPC: 4068142
GENERAL INFORMATION

Product Category: Dairy

GTIN: 10734730561513

Brand Name: ARREZZIO IMPERIAL | AREZIMP

Pack/Size/Material Description:

Name as it Appears on Packaging:

200/3.5G/CHEESE PARM GRTD DRY PKT USA

Grated Parmesan Cheese

Units per Case: 200

Net Weight: 1.540 b

Net Content per Unit: 3.500 Gram
SHELF LIFE DATA
Name Shelf Life Shelf Life UOM
Dry and Refrigerated 180 Days
PLACE OF PRODUCT ACTIVITY
Product Activity Type Code Product Activity Region Description Country Of Origin
Last processing United States (the)

NUTRITIONAL AND INGREDIENTS INFORMATION

Ingredient Statement:

CONTAINS: MILK

PARMESAN CHEESE (PASTEURIZED PART-SKIM MILK, CHEESE CULTURES,
SALT, ENZYMES), POWDERED CELLULOSE (ANTI-CAKING AGENT).

Precautionary Statement:




Servings Per Container: 200

Servings Per Container Type: Exact

NUTRIENT INFORMATION

Preparation State Code Serving Size Serving Size Description

Unprepared 3.5 Gram 1 Packet

NUTRIENT DETAIL

Nutrient Type Measurement Precision Code Qty Contained Daily Value Intake %
ADDED SUGARS 0 Gram 0
VITAMIN D 0 Microgram 0
POTASSIUM 6 Milligram 0
CALORIES 15 Kilocalorie (international table)

TOTAL FAT 1 Gram 1
SATURATED FAT 1 Gram 4
TRANSFATTY ACIDS 0 Gram

CHOLESTEROL 5 Milligram 1
SODIUM 55 Milligram 2
TOTAL CARBOHYDRATES 0 Gram 0
DIETARY FIBER 0 Gram 0
SUGAR 0 Gram

PROTEIN 1 Gram

CALCIUM 41 Milligram 4
IRON 0 Milligram 0

ALLERGEN RELATED INFORMATION

Allergen Specification Agency

FDA

ALLERGEN

Allergen

Level Of Containment

Eggs and Their Derivatives

Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Fish and Their Derivatives

Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Crustaceans and Their Derivatives

Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Tree Nuts and Their Derivatives

Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Peanuts and Their Derivatives

Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Wheat and Their Derivatives

Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Soybean and its Derivatives

Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Sesame Seeds and Their Derivatives

Substance Not Intentionally Included in Product

Milk and its Derivatives

Contains

HANDLING, STORAGE, & DISTRIBUTION INFORMATION

Storage Location: COOLER

Handling Instruction Codes: Refrigeration NOT required
TRADE ITEM TEMPERATURE INFORMATION

Temperature Qualifier Code Maximum Temperature

Minimum Temperature

Storage and Handling 75.0 °F

33.0°F

LABELING REQUIREMENTS - CASE

Packaging and Labeling Type

Packaging and Labeling Info

Outer Case

Containers shall have at least two-sided scannable and legible bar coding.
Code dating must be legibly and indelibly on each master shipping container.

BE Exempt Disclosure: exempt from BE labeling




LABELING REQUIREMENTS - CASE
Packaging and Labeling Type Packaging and Labeling Info

Code Dating Format - Lot Traceability RP 6163, 06-6123: CLOSED DATE CODE: The lot code is expressed with 9 digits.
The first 2 digits represent the last two digits of the year, the 3rd through

5th digits represent the Julian Date, the 6th through 9th digits represent the
Vendor Code (numerical), the 9th digit represents the vendor assigned Shift
or Batch Code. For example, YYJJJVVVS, where YY represents the two-digit
year code, JJJ represents the three-digit Julian Production date code, VVV
represents the three-digit assigned Vendor Code, S represents the one-digit
vendor assigned Shift or Batch Code.

RP 801, 06-610: CLOSED CODE DATE Example: S013261A XX:XX

Code Date Explanation: S=Supplier Code 2nd & 5th digits=Month 3rd & 4th
digits=Day 6th digit=Year A/B=Shift XX:XX=military time.

DISCLAIMER: The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan,
Kosher, and gluten-free status of a product or item (collectively, “Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims”) are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or
up to date. You should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product information.

Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any
Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim, and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims.
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